University Of Pennsylvania’s Crime And Justice Policy Lab To The Trustees Of 
The University Of Pennsylvania; And 

2. Amending A Professional Services Agreement With The Trustees Of The 
University Of Pennsylvania For The Term Starting July 1, 2025, To Add Three 
Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Eighty-Seven Dollars ($362,087) For A Total Amount 
Not To Exceed Four Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two 
Dollars ($439,952) And To Extend The End Date To December 31, 2028, To 
Evaluate The City Of Oakland’s Ceasefire-Lifeline Strategy; And 

3. Waiving The City Of Oakland’s Local And Small Local Business Enterprise 
Program Requirements And Competitive Bidding Process

[...]

University Of Pennsylvania’s Crime And Justice Policy Lab To The Trustees Of The 
University Of Pennsylvania; And 

2. Amending A Professional Services Agreement With The Trustees Of The University Of 
Pennsylvania For The Term Starting July 1, 2025, To Add Three Hundred Sixty-Two 
Thousand Eighty-Seven Dollars ($362,087) For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Four 
Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars ($439,952) And To 
Extend The End Date To December 31, 2028, To Evaluate The City Of Oakland’s 
Ceasefire-Lifeline Strategy; And 

3. Waiving The City Of Oakland’s Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Program 
Requirements And Competitive Bidding Process